Contraction of SUPERIOR	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/		
OFEL DORAD	Legislation Details					
File #:	21-1	091 Version: 1				
Туре:	Agei	nda Item	Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/24	/2021	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	7/20)/2021	Final action:	7/20/2021		
Title:	 Appeal (CUP-A21-0001), to overturn the Planning Commission's denial of CUP20-0006 for the approval of a cellular facility on the Oak Ridge High School Football Field. The subject property is identified by Assessor's Parcel Number 121-190-022, located on the south side of Harvard Way, approximately 300-feet west of the intersection with Silva Valley Parkway, in the El Dorado Hills area, and staff recommending the Board take the following action: 1) Grant the appeal of the Planning Commission's denial of the Oak Ridge High School Cell Facility, CUP20-0006, thereby approving the project. (Supervisorial District 1) 					
-	FUN	FUNDING: Developer-Funded Cell Tower Improvements.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes: Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. A - PC Denial Findings, 2. B - Appeal Submittal Packet, 3. C - Appellant Supplied Letter, 4. D - PC Hearing Minute Order 3-11-2021, 5. E - Staff Memorandum with Related Updated Applicant Materials, 6. F - Proof of Publication-Mt. Democrat, 7. G - Appellant's Presentation, 8. Public Comment Rcvd 7-20-2021 BOS 7-20-2021, 9. Public Comment BOS Rcvd 7-19-21, 10. Public Comment Rcvd 07-07-21, 11. FINAL Findings, 12. FINAL Conditions of Approval, 13. APPROVED STAMPED Exhibits, 14. RECEIPT Notice of Exemption, 15. FILED-Notice of Exemption					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	•	Result	
7/20/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	App	proved	Pass	